## **Personal Dance Team Contract**

I have read the Apex Friendship High School Dance Team Handbook and understand the responsibilities and privileges of being an Apex Friendship High School Dance Team Member. I will abide by these rules and regulations if chosen for the 2024-2025 team. I understand that if I do not follow the rules, I will receive consequences and may be suspended and/or removed from the dance team.

I will cooperate fully with the coaches and all persons and organizations concerned to promote spirit and good sportsmanship at Apex Friendship High School.

At all times, whether at school or away from school, I will conduct myself in a manner that best represents the students and faculty at Apex Friendship High School.

Printed Name:

Signature:
Date:
Parental Permission
My child, has
permission to tryout for the dance team at Apex Friendship High School for the 2024-2025 season. If chosen, she/he has permission to participate as a member of the team for that school year.
I have read and discussed with my child the guidelines, and I understand the responsibilities and commitment of being a dance team member. I also understand the role I must assume as a parent of a dancer, and I will assist in every way to see that the rules and regulations are enforced. I will do my best to support the coaches and administration in decisions made throughout the season.
I understand that every attempt will be made to properly supervise all activities to prevent any accidents or injuries.
I do hereby give my consent and support for my child, if selected, to be a dance team member at Apex Friendship High School for the upcoming season.
Printed Name:
Signature:
Date: